construction of this clause or of any sub clauses

thereto.

Provided that nothing herein contained in clause 3

shall be deemed to empower the company to carry on

the business of banking.

4. The liability of the members is limited.

5. *"The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 32,30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty
Two Crore Thirty Lacs only) divided into 16, 15,00,000 (Sixteen Crore Fifteen Lacs)
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/-each, with the rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto
as per the relevant provisions contained in that behalf in these presents and with
power to the Company to increase or reduce the capital and to divide the shares in